

(1.12.0.2)		250822 RKS ONLY	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	y y y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Community Bank of Georgia		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: First National Bank of Griffin Internal	
	ssociation mited Partnership	Street Address: 318 City: Griffin	South Hill StState:_GAZip:_3022
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance:	iched? 🍱 Yes 🏧 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger Change of Name	General Partnershi Limited Partnershi Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation i (Designations must be a se	ip
Application number(s) or registration nur A. Trademark Application No.(s)	mber(s):	B. Trademark Registi 2,422,477	ration No.(s)
A	dditional number(s) att	ached 🔲 Yes 🔀 N	0
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of appli registrations involved:	cations and 1
Name: <u>Jenifer deWolf Paine, Esq.</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_40.00
Proskauer Rose LLP		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY	10036-8299 Zip:	16-25 (Attach duplicate copy of t	UU this page if paying by deposit accoun
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document. Jenifer deWolf Paine	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct a	
Name of Person Signing		gnature	Date
Name of Person Signing Total num Total num Mail documen	mber of pages including cover ats to be recorded with r	sheet, attachments, and document: equired cover sheet informatio	2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0511 Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 021770913 CONTROL NUMBER: K718525 EFFECTIVE DATE : 05/31/2002

: 0077 REFERENCE

PRINT DATE : 06/26/2002 FORM NUMBER : 401

KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP HELEN M. FERGUSON 1100 PEACHTREE ST STE 2800 ATLANTA GA 30309

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Georgia Law certifying the filing of articles or a certificate of merger, fees, and required statutory approval regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above.

Surviving or Acquiring Entity:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF GRIFFIN, A NATIONAL BANK

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANK OF GEORGIA, A GEORGIA BANK

CATHY COX SECRETARY OF STATE

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0512